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Antioch Dennis Heimbrodt 847/395-1000874 Main St. Antioch,  IL   60002Village of Antioch PW dheimbrodt@antioch.il.govY Yes

Antioch James Keim 847/395-1000 x31874 Main St. Antioch,  IL   60002Village of Antioch jkeim@antioch.il.govY Yes

Bannockburn Cailtlin Burke 847/478-9700625 Forest Edge Dr. Vernon Hills,  IL   60061-2Gewalt Hamilton Assoc., Inc. cburke@gha-engineers.com+++ No

Bannockburn David J. Gewalt 847/478-9700625 Forest Edge Dr. Vernon Hills,  IL   60061-2Gewalt Hamilton Assoc., Inc. dgewalt@gha-engineers.comY Yes

Bannockburn Maria Lasday 847/945-6080 x2232275 Telegraph Rd. Bannockburn,  IL   60015Village of Bannockburn Mlasday@villageofbannockburn# Yes

Barrington Marie K. Hansen 847/304-3464200 S. Hough St. Barrington,  IL   60010Village of Barrington mhansen@barrington-il.govY Yes

Barrington Hills Susan Novak 262/729-4350700 Geneva Pkwy. North, Ste. B Lake Geneva,  WI   53147Trotter & Associates, Inc. s.novak@trotter-inc.comY Yes

Beach Park Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

Buffalo Grove Dane C. Bragg 847/459-252550 Raupp Blvd. Buffalo Grove,  IL   60089Village of Buffalo Grove dbragg@vbg.org# Yes

Buffalo Grove Darren T. Monico 847/459-252351 Raupp Blvd. Buffalo Grove,  IL   60089Village of Buffalo Grove PW dmonico@vbg.orgY Yes

County of Lake Brian Frank 847/377-2086500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 101 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Planning, Bldg. & D bfrank@lakecountyil.govYes

County of Lake Eric Steffen 847/377-2109500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 101 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Planning, Bldg. & D esteffen@lakecountyil.govYes

Deer Park Michael Burke 847/823-05009575 W. Higgins Rd., Ste. 600 Rosemont,  IL   60018-492Christopher B. Burke Eng., Ltd. michaelburke@cbbel.comY Yes

Deer Park Lee Fell 847/823-05009575 W. Higgins Rd., Ste. 600 Rosemont,  IL   60018-492Christopher B. Burke Engineerin lfell@cbbel.comY Yes

Deer Park Dale Sands 847/726-164823680 W. Cuba Rd. Deer Park,  IL   60010Village of Deer Park dsands@vodp.net# Yes

Deerfield Robert W. Phillips 847/719-7464465 Elm St. Deerfield,  IL   60015Village of Deerfield PW rphillips@deerfield.il.usY Yes

Forest Preserve Randy Seebach 847/968-33391899 W. Winchester Rd. Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Forest Preserve Di rseebach@lcfpd.org# No

Forest Preserve Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

Fox Lake Anne Marrin 847/587-394266 Thillen Drive Fox Lake,  IL   60020Village of Fox Lake marrina@foxlake.org# Yes

Fox Lake Geoffrey Perry 847/478-9700625 Forest Edge Dr. Vernon Hills,  IL   60061-2Gewalt Hamilton Assoc., Inc. gperry@gha-engineers.comY Yes

Fox River Grove Derek Soderholm 847/639-3170305 Illinois St. Fox River Grove,  IL   6002Village of Fox River Grove d.soderholm@foxrivergrove.org# No

Fox River Grove Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

Grayslake Kurt M. Baumann 815/459-1260442 N. Cedar Lake Rd. Round Lake,  IL   60073Baxter & Woodman, Inc. kbaumann@baxterwoodman.coY Yes

Grayslake Kirk Smith 847/223-232310 S. Seymour Ave. Grayslake,  IL   60030Village of Grayslake ksmith@villageofgrayslake.com# Yes

Green Oaks Denise Kafkis 847/362-53632020 O'Plaine Rd. Green Oaks,  IL   60048Village of Green Oaks Denise.Kafkis@greenoaks.org# Yes

Green Oaks Vincent J. Mosca 847/740-088826575 W. Commerce Dr., Ste. 601 Volo,  IL   60073Hey & Associates, Inc. vmosca@heyassoc.com+++ Yes

1

# = The Community Contact

+++ = Certified  Wetland Specialist Contact

Non-Certified = The non-certified community enforcement officer is the- Lake County Stormwater Management Commission's Chief Engineer

5/13/2020



Contact List  for Communties

Community Name/Company / Address Phone E-MailEO Cert

Comm

Green Oaks William R. Rickert 847/362-5959975 Campus Drive Mundelein,  IL   60060RHMG Engineering, Inc. wrickert@rhmg.comY Yes

Gurnee David L. Ziegler 847/599-7550325 N. O'Plaine Rd. Gurnee,  IL   60031Village of Gurnee DavidZ@village.gurnee.il.usY Yes

Hainesville Gerry Daley 847/223-2032100 N. Hainesville Rd. Hainesville,  IL   60030Village of Hainesville mayordaley@hainesville.org# Yes

Hainesville Vincent J. Mosca 847/740-088826575 W. Commerce Dr., Ste. 601 Volo,  IL   60073Hey & Associates, Inc. vmosca@heyassoc.com+++ Yes

Hainesville Jacob Wellbank 815/412-2723127 N. Walnut St. Suite 200 Itasca,  IL   60143Robinson Engineering, Ltd. jwellbank@reltd.comYes

Hawthorn Wood Erika M. Frable 847/540-522335 Old McHenry Rd. Hawthorn Woods,  IL   600Village of Hawthorn Woods PW efrable@vhw.org# Yes

Hawthorn Wood Julie R. Gangloff 847/823-05009575 W. Higgins Rd., Ste. 600 Rosemont,  IL   60018-492Christopher B. Burke Eng., Ltd. jgangloff@cbbel.com+++ Yes

Hawthorn Wood Pamela Newton 847/847-35262 Lagoon Dr. Hawthorn Woods,  IL   600Village of Hawthorn Woods pnewton@vhw.org# Yes

Hawthorn Wood Darren T. Olson 847/823-05009575 W. Higgins Rd., Ste. 600 Rosemont,  IL   60018-492Christopher B. Burke Eng., Ltd. dolson@cbbel.com+++ Yes

Highland Park Ramesh Kanapareddy 847/432-08071150 Half Day Rd. Highland Park,  IL   60035City of Highland Park PW rkanapareddy@cityhpil.comY Yes

Highwood Scott Coren 847/432-1924 x110417 Highwood Ave. Highwood,  IL   60040City of Highwood scoren@cityofhighwood.org# No

Highwood Lee Fell 847/823-05009575 W. Higgins Rd., Ste. 600 Rosemont,  IL   60018-492Christopher B. Burke Engineerin lfell@cbbel.comY Yes

Highwood J. Scott Griffith 847/823-05009575 W. Higgins Road, Ste. 600 Rosemont,  IL   60018Christopher B. Burke Engineerin sgriffith@cbbel.comY No

Highwood Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

Indian Creek Steven Starykowicz 847/816-4649P.O. Box 5944 Vernon Hills,  IL   60061Village of Indian Creek stevestary36@gmail.com# No

Indian Creek Mark J. Toberman 847/439-8225 Work115 S. Wilke Rd., Ste. 301 Arlington Heights,  IL   600Norman J. Toberman & Associat mark@toberman.us; Toberman# No

Indian Creek Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

Island Lake Kurt M. Baumann 815/459-1260442 N. Cedar Lake Rd. Round Lake,  IL   60073Baxter & Woodman, Inc. kbaumann@baxterwoodman.coY Yes

Kildeer Jedd M. Anderson 847/823-05009575 W. Higgins Rd., Ste. 600 Rosemont,  IL   60018-492Christopher B. Burke Eng., Ltd. jedd@cbbel.com+++ Yes

Kildeer Nandia Black 847/438-600021911 Quentin Rd. Kildeer,  IL   60047Village of Kildeer nblack@villageofkildeer.com# Yes

Kildeer Geoffrey Perry 847/478-9700625 Forest Edge Dr. Vernon Hills,  IL   60061-2Gewalt Hamilton Assoc., Inc. gperry@gha-engineers.comY Yes

Kildeer Michael Talbett 847/438-600021911 Quentin Rd. Kildeer,  IL   60047Village of Kildeer mtalbett@villageofkildeer.com# Yes

Lake Barrington Jedd M. Anderson 847/823-05009575 W. Higgins Rd., Ste. 600 Rosemont,  IL   60018-492Christopher B. Burke Eng., Ltd. jedd@cbbel.com+++ Yes

Lake Barrington Karen Daulton-Lange 847/381-601023860 Old Barrington Rd. Lake Barrington,  IL   6001Village of Lake Barrington kdlange@lakebarrington.org# Yes

Lake Barrington James L. Patterson 630/724-32931431 Opus Place, Ste. 400 Downers Grove,  IL   6051Burns & McDonnell Engineering jpatterson@burnsmcd.comYes

Lake Barrington Geoffrey Perry 847/478-9700625 Forest Edge Dr. Vernon Hills,  IL   60061-2Gewalt Hamilton Assoc., Inc. gperry@gha-engineers.comY Yes
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Lake Bluff Jeff Hansen 847/283-688440 E. Center Ave. Lake Bluff,  IL   60044Village of Lake Bluff Jhansen@lakebluff.orgY Yes

Lake Bluff R. Drew Irvin 847/295-004440 E. Center Ave. Lake Bluff,  IL   60044Village of Lake Bluff dirvin@lakebluff.org# Yes

Lake Forest Robert Ells 847/810-3555220 E. Deerpath Lake Forest,  IL   60045City of Lake Forest ellsr@cityoflakeforest.com# Yes

Lake Forest Brian Joyce 847/810-3554800 N. Field Dr. Lake Forest,  IL   60045City of Lake Forest joyceb@cityoflakeforest.comY Yes

Lake Forest Daniel J. Strahan 847/478-9700625 Forest Edge Dr. Vernon Hills,  IL   60061-2Gewalt Hamilton Assoc., Inc. dstrahan@gha-engineers.comY Yes

Lake Villa James McDonald 847/356-610065 Cedar Ave., P.O. Box 519 Lake Villa,  IL   60046-670Village of Lake Villa jmcdonald@lake-villa.org# Yes

Lake Villa Jon M. Tack 847/838-1179597 Midnight Pass Antioch,  IL   60002 jtackpe@comcast.netY Yes

Lake Zurich Mike Brown 847/540-1696505 Tesler Rd. Lake Zurich,  IL   60047Village of Lake Zurich PW mike.brown@lakezurich.org# Yes

Lake Zurich Peter A. Stoehr 847/325-7318One Overlook Point, Suite 290 Lincolnshire,  IL   60069Manhard Consulting, Ltd. pstoehr@manhard.comY Yes

Lakemoor Terry Counley 815/385-1117333 Wegner Rd. Lakemoor,  IL   60051Village of Lakemoor PW Publicworks@lakemoor.net; tco# No

Lakemoor Terry Counley 815/385-2936333 Wegner Rd. Lakemoor,  IL   60051Village of Lakemoor PW tcounley@lakemoor.net# No

Lakemoor Peter A. Stoehr 847/325-7318One Overlook Point, Suite 290 Lincolnshire,  IL   60069Manhard Consulting, Ltd. pstoehr@manhard.comY No

Lakemoor Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

Libertyville J. Scott Griffith 847/823-05009575 W. Higgins Road, Ste. 600 Rosemont,  IL   60018Christopher B. Burke Engineerin sgriffith@cbbel.comY Yes

Libertyville Darren T. Olson 847/823-05009575 W. Higgins Rd., Ste. 600 Rosemont,  IL   60018-492Christopher B. Burke Eng., Ltd. dolson@cbbel.com+++ Yes

Lincolnshire Walter R. Dittrich 847/913-2387One Olde Half Day Rd. Lincolnshire,  IL   60069Village of Lincolnshire PW wdittrich@lincolnshireil.gov# No

Lincolnshire Bradford H. Woodbury 847/883-8600 x2361One Olde Half Day Rd. Lincolnshire,  IL   60069-3Village of Lincolnshire PW bwoodbury@lincolnshireil.gov# No

Lincolnshire Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

Lindenhurst Kurt M. Baumann 815/459-1260442 N. Cedar Lake Rd. Round Lake,  IL   60073Baxter & Woodman, Inc. kbaumann@baxterwoodman.coY Yes

Lindenhurst Clay Johnson 847/356-82522301 E. Sand Lake Rd. Lindenhurst,  IL   60046Village of Lindenhurst cjohnson@lindenhurstil.org# Yes

Long Grove Jedd M. Anderson 847/823-05009575 W. Higgins Rd., Ste. 600 Rosemont,  IL   60018-492Christopher B. Burke Eng., Ltd. jedd@cbbel.com+++ Yes

Long Grove David Lothspeich 847/634-94403110 Old McHenry Rd. Long Grove,  IL   60047Village of Long Grove dlothspeich@longgrove.net# Yes

Long Grove Geoffrey Perry 847/478-9700625 Forest Edge Dr. Vernon Hills,  IL   60061-2Gewalt Hamilton Assoc., Inc. gperry@gha-engineers.comY Yes

Mettawa David R. Johannesen 847/295-3322920 W. North Shore Dr. Lake Bluff,  IL   60044James Anderson Company, Inc. drjohannesen@jacoengineers.c+++ Yes

Mettawa Casey Urlacher 847/482-163026225 N. Riverwoods Blvd., Box M Mettawa,  IL   60045Village of Mettawa curlacher@mettawa.org# Yes

Mettawa Yamin A. Yamin 847/295-3322920 W. North Shore Dr. Lake Bluff,  IL   60044James Anderson Company, Inc./ yayamin@jacoengineers.comY Yes
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Mundelein Jodi L. McCarthy 847/478-9700625 Forest Edge Dr. Vernon Hills,  IL   60060-2Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc jmccarthy@gha-engineers.comY Yes

North Barrington Eleanor Sweet McDonn 847/381-6000111 Old Barrington Rd. North Barrington,  IL   600Village of North Barrington esweet@northbarrington.org# Yes

North Barrington Baron (Barry) H. Stued 630/684-4425175 Bloomingbank Road Riverside,  IL   60546Huff & Huff, Inc./GZA baron.stuedemann@gza.com+++ Yes

North Barrington Jacob Wellbank 815/412-2723127 N. Walnut St. Suite 200 Itasca,  IL   60143Robinson Engineering, Ltd. jwellbank@reltd.comYes

North Chicago Steve Cieslica 630/587-047040W201 Wasco Rd., Ste. D St. Charles,  IL   60175-85Trotter & Associates, Inc. s.cieslica@taiengr.com; s.ciesliY Yes

North Chicago Leon Rockingham 847/596-86111850 Lewis Ave. North Chicago,  IL   60064City of North Chicago leoroc@northchicago.org# Yes

Old Mill Creek David R. Johannesen 847/295-3322920 W. North Shore Dr. Lake Bluff,  IL   60044James Anderson Company, Inc. drjohannesen@jacoengineers.c+++ Yes

Old Mill Creek Tim Smith 847/838-027540870 Hunt Club Rd. Old Mill Creek,  IL   60083Village of Old Mill Creek tims@tempelsmith.com# Yes

Old Mill Creek Yamin A. Yamin 847/295-3322920 W. North Shore Dr. Lake Bluff,  IL   60044James Anderson Company, Inc./ yayamin@jacoengineers.comY Yes

Park City Steve Pannell 847/623-50303355 Belvidere Rd. Park City,  IL   60085City of Park City steve.pannell@parkcityil.org# No

Park City Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

Port Barrington Chris Gheysen 847/325-7319One Overlook Point, Suite 290 Lincolnshire,  IL   60069Manhard Consulting Ltd. cgheysen@manhard.comY Yes

Public Road Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

Riverwoods Jedd M. Anderson 847/823-05009575 W. Higgins Rd., Ste. 600 Rosemont,  IL   60018-492Christopher B. Burke Eng., Ltd. jedd@cbbel.com+++ Yes

Riverwoods Patrick J. Glenn 847/478-9700625 Forest Edge Dr. Vernon Hills,  IL   60061-2Gewalt Hamilton Assoc., Inc. pglenn@gha-engineers.comY Yes

Riverwoods John W. Norris 847/945-3990 x25300 Portwine Rd. Riverwoods,  IL   60015Village of Riverwoods jnorris@villageofriverwoods.co# Yes

Round Lake Kurt M. Baumann 815/459-1260442 N. Cedar Lake Rd. Round Lake,  IL   60073Baxter & Woodman, Inc. kbaumann@baxterwoodman.coY Yes

Round Lake Steven J. Shields 847/546-5400 x19442 N. Cedar Lake Rd. Round Lake,  IL   60073Village of Round Lake sshields@eroundlake.com# Yes

Round Lake Bea Rich Hill 847/546-2351 x2371937 N. Municipal Way Round Lake Beach,  IL   6Village of Round Lake Beach RLBMayor@roundlakebeachil.g# Yes

Round Lake Bea Christopher J. Palmer 847/634-5550One Overlook Point, Ste. 290 Lincolnshire,  IL   60069Manhard Consulting, Ltd. cpalmer@manhard.comYes

Round Lake Hei Patrick J. Bleck 847/295-5200 x2141375 N. Western Ave. Lake Forest,  IL   60045Bleck Engineering Co., Inc. pbleck@bleckeng.comY Yes

Round Lake Hei Terrance M. Lumpkins 847/546-9701619 Pontiac Ct. Round Lake Heights,  IL   Village of Round Lake Heights Mayorlumpkins@comcast.net# Yes

Round Lake Par Frank J. Furlan, Jr. 847/625-68585690 Piikoi Lane Libertyville,  IL   60048 frank.furlan@waukeganil.govY Yes

Round Lake Par Daniel J. Krill 847/548-74581422 Sunflower Ct. Grayslake,  IL   60030DK Environmental Services, Inc. dkenvserv@sbcglobal.net+++ Yes

Round Lake Par Linda M. Lucassen 847/546-2790203 E. Lake Shore Dr. Round Lake Park,  IL   600Village of Round Lake Park rlpmayor@rlpil.com# Yes

Third Lake Harlan M. Doland 847/833-12144850 Grand Ave. Waukegan,  IL   60085IMEG Corporation/formerly McCl Harlan.M.Doland@imegcorp.coY Yes
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Tower Lakes Anthony J. Cantieri 847/526-0488 x105400 N. Rte. 59 Tower Lakes,  IL   60010-1Village of Tower Lakes buildingdepartment@towerlakes# No

Tower Lakes David R. Parro 847/526-0488400 N. Rte. 59 Tower Lakes,  IL   60010-1Village of Tower Lakes dparro@towerlakes-il.gov# No

Tower Lakes Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

Vernon Hills David H. Brown 847/918-3544490 Greenleaf Dr. Vernon Hills,  IL   60061-2Village of Vernon Hills PW DaveB@vhills.orgY Yes

Volo Stephen Henley 847/740-6982500 S. Fish Lake Rd. Volo,  IL   60073Village of Volo SHenley.Volo@gmail.com# Yes

Volo Vincent J. Mosca 847/740-088826575 W. Commerce Dr., Ste. 601 Volo,  IL   60073Hey & Associates, Inc. vmosca@heyassoc.com+++ Yes

Volo Peter A. Stoehr 847/325-7318One Overlook Point, Suite 290 Lincolnshire,  IL   60069Manhard Consulting, Ltd. pstoehr@manhard.comY Yes

Wadsworth Moses Amidei 847/336-777114155 W. Wadsworth Rd. Wadsworth,  IL   60083Village of Wadsworth mamidei@villageofwadsworth.o# No

Wadsworth Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

Wauconda Brad C. Fink 847/526-9610302 Slocum Lake Rd. Wauconda,  IL   60084Village of Wauconda PW bfink@wauconda-il.gov# Yes

Wauconda Vincent J. Mosca 847/740-088826575 W. Commerce Dr., Ste. 601 Volo,  IL   60073Hey & Associates, Inc. vmosca@heyassoc.com+++ No

Wauconda William R. Rickert 847/362-5959975 Campus Drive Mundelein,  IL   60060RHMG Engineering, Inc. wrickert@rhmg.comY Yes

Waukegan Frank J. Furlan, Jr. 847/625-68585690 Piikoi Lane Libertyville,  IL   60048 frank.furlan@waukeganil.govY Yes

Waukegan Mike Hewitt 847/360-09441700 N. McAree Rd. Waukegan,  IL   60085City of Waukegan PW mike.hewitt@waukeganil.gov# Yes

Wheeling Mark Janeck 847/499-90602 Community Blvd. Wheeling,  IL   60090Village of Wheeling mjaneck@wheelingil.gov# No

Wheeling Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

Winthrop Harbor Michael Bruno 847/872-3846 x1510830 Sheridan Rd. Winthrop Harbor,  IL   600Village of Winthrop Harbor mbruno@winthropharbor.com# No

Winthrop Harbor Pat DiPersio 847/872-3846 x255830 Sheridan Rd. Winthrop Harbor,  IL   600Village of Winthrop Harbor pdipersio@winthropharbor.com# No

Winthrop Harbor Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

Zion Chuck Bodden 847/623-6060325 Dahringer Rd. Waukegan,  IL   60085North Shore Water Reclamation chbodden@northshorewrd.orgNo

Zion Ray Roberts 847/746-40503220 W. 27th Street Zion,  IL   60099City of Zion Public Works Raylr@zion.il.us# No

Zion Kurt A. Woolford 847/377-7720500 W. Winchester Rd., Ste. 201 Libertyville,  IL   60048Lake County Stormwater Mgmt. kwoolford@lakecountyil.govY No

5

# = The Community Contact

+++ = Certified  Wetland Specialist Contact

Non-Certified = The non-certified community enforcement officer is the- Lake County Stormwater Management Commission's Chief Engineer

5/13/2020


